



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2254/2021 & CRL.M.A. 18083/2021-STAY**

TRIBHUVAN KUMAR PRAKASH @ TRIBHUVAN K. JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Nikhi Pillai,
Mr. Harshit Mahalwal and Ms.
Shalini Sinha, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rekha Pandey and Mr. Raghav
Pandey, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

21.09.2022

List on 20.01.2023.

JASMEET SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 21, 2022 /rhc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any