



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2254/2021 & CRL.M.A. 18083/2021**

TRIBHUVAN KUMAR PRAKASH @ TRIBHUVAN K. JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Adv. with Mr
Rajiv Mohan, Mr Nikhil Pillai, Ms
Shalini Sinha, Mr Abhishek
Kalaiyarasan and Mr Shridhar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Rekha Pandey and Mr Raghav
Pandey, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

20.01.2023

%

Arguments heard in part on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr Krishnan, learned senior counsel states that he would require some more time to argue the matter.

At his request and for arguments by learned counsel for the respondent, list on 22.03.2023.

Interim orders to continue.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 20, 2023/sr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)