



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2254/2021 and CRL.M.A. 18083/2021**

TRIBHUVAN KUMAR PRAKASH @ TRIBHUVAN K. JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Pillai, Ms. Malvi Dedhia
and Ms. Shalini Sinha, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rekha Pandey, SPP with Mr.
Raghav Pandey and Ms. Gauri
Pandey, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

14.11.2024

1. It is already 6 o'clock.
2. Due to paucity of time matter could not be taken up today.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 06th February, 2025.
4. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

DV