



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2254/2021, CRL.M.A. 18083/2021**

TRIBHUVAN KUMAR PRAKASH @ TRIBHUVAN K. JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Pillai, Ms. Malvi Dedhia,
Mr. Abhiroop Saha, and Ms. Shalini
Sinha, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rekha Pandey and Mr. Raghav
Pandey, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

1. It is already 05:20 PM
2. No time left.
3. List on 08.01.2026.
4. Interim Orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

OCTOBER 8, 2025/R